
 

 

Appendix v  

Potential Site Development List  

Capital  
Investment 
Projects   

 Ward Site Waiting 
List 
1.5 km 

Waiting List 
3 km 

Size 
(Ha) 

Delivery Target 
Year 
 

   
13. Garscadden/ 
Scotstoun  

 
Yoker  

 
87 

 
329 

 
0.09 

 
2026/2027 

   
09.  Calton  

 
Westthorn   

 
93 

 
362 

 
0.04 

 
2026/2027 

   
16.  Canal  

 
Hamiltonhill  

 
239 

 
705 

 
0.03 

 
2027/2028 

  
  

 
16.  Canal  

 
Rodney St   

 
195 

 
674 

 
0.04 

 
2026/2027 

  
  

 
22.  Dennistoun 

 
Alexandra Park 
Former Yard 

 
132 

 
350 

 
0.15 

 
2026/2027 

 

  



 

 

Sites 
recommende
d for 
inclusion in 
City 
Development 
Plan 2 for 
uses 
including 
Food 
Growing 

 Ward  Site Waiting 
List 
1.5 km 

Waiting List  
3 km 

Size 
(Ha) 

Delivery Target 
Year 
 

   
Citywide  

 
77 in total  

 
Citywide 

 
Citywide 

 
Various 

 
2027/28 onwards 

  



 

 

Additional 
Sites 
(VDL/Surplus 
Pitch)  

 Ward  Site Waiting 
List 
1.5 km 

Waiting List  
3 km 

Size 
(Ha) 

Delivery Target 
Year 
 

    
05.  Govan  

  
Lorne St  

  
165 

  
1328 

  
0.6 

 
2027/2028 

 
VDL/VDLF   
  

  
16.  Canal  

  
Bilsland Drive  

  
186 

  
672 

 
0.48 

 
2027/2028 

  
05.  Govan 

 
Harhill St 
(Elderpark HA) 

 
115 

 
786 

 
0.08 

 
2026/2027 

 
  
  

  
18.  East Centre   

  
Bellrock St/ 
Fastnet 
St/Cloch - 
(Cranhill  
Development 
Trust)  

  
54 

  
245 

 
0.5 

 
2026/2027 

 
 
  
  
  

  
18.  East Centre   

  
Edinburgh 
Rd (Corston St)  

  
137 

  
359 

 
2.5 

 
2030/2031 

   Total Ha  4.51  

 

  


