

Appendix v

Potential Site Development List

Capital Investment Projects	Ward	Site	Waiting List 1.5 km	Waiting List 3 km	Size (Ha)	Delivery Target Year
	13. Garscadden/ Scotstoun	Yoker	87	329	0.09	2026/2027
	09. Calton	Westthorn	93	362	0.04	2026/2027
	16. Canal	Hamiltonhill	239	705	0.03	2027/2028
	16. Canal	Rodney St	195	674	0.04	2026/2027
	22. Dennistoun	Alexandra Park Former Yard	132	350	0.15	2026/2027

Sites recommended for inclusion in City Development Plan 2 for uses including Food Growing	Ward	Site	Waiting List 1.5 km	Waiting List 3 km	Size (Ha)	Delivery Target Year
	Citywide	77 in total	Citywide	Citywide	Various	2027/28 onwards

Additional Sites (VDL/Surplus Pitch)	Ward	Site	Waiting List 1.5 km	Waiting List 3 km	Size (Ha)	Delivery Target Year
	05. Govan	Lorne St	165	1328	0.6	2027/2028
VDL/VDLF	16. Canal	Bilsland Drive	186	672	0.48	2027/2028
	05. Govan	Harhill St (Elderpark HA)	115	786	0.08	2026/2027
	18. East Centre	Bellrock St/ Fastnet St/Cloch - (Cranhill Development Trust)	54	245	0.5	2026/2027
	18. East Centre	Edinburgh Rd (Corston St)	137	359	2.5	2030/2031
			Total Ha		4.51	